

**United States District Court
District of Columbia**

<p>Citizens United,</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>Plaintiff,</i></p> <p style="text-align: center;">v.</p> <p>Federal Election Commission,</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>Defendant.</i></p>	<p>Case No. 07-2240-RCL</p> <p style="text-align: center;">THREE-JUDGE COURT</p>
---	---

Second Motion for Preliminary Injunction

Citizens United moves for a preliminary injunction as set out below and for the reasons set out in the accompanying *Memorandum* and *Amended Verified Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief*. Fed. R. Civ. P. 65(a).

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	i
Introduction	1
Facts	2
Argument	2
I. Plaintiff Has a Substantial Likelihood of Success on the Merits.	3
II. Plaintiff Will Suffer Irreparable Injury Without the Injunction.	12
III. The Injunction Will Not Substantially Injure Others.	14
IV. The Injunction Furthers the Public Interest.	16
Conclusion	16

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>*Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	2, 5
<i>*FEC v. Wisconsin Right to Life</i> , 127 S. Ct. 2652 (2007)	<i>passim</i>
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003)	1-4, 9

Statutes, Rules, and Constitutional Provisions

11 C.F.R. § 114.15	6-7
2 U.S.C. § 441b	1
Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002 (“BCRA”)	<i>passim</i>
Pub. L. No. 107-155	1
*U.S. Const. amend. I	<i>passim</i>
